
DAY DATE OPPONENT SITE TELEVISION TIME

Tues. Nov. 1 McGill University (EXH.) Fifth Third Arena  7 p.m.

Tues. Nov. 8 Northern Kentucky (EXH.) Fifth Third Arena  7 p.m.

Sun. Nov. 13 Alabama State Fifth Third Arena FSO 7 p.m.

Tues. Nov. 15 Jacksonville State  Fifth Third Arena FSO 7 p.m.

Sat. Nov. 19 Presbyterian Fifth Third Arena  TBA#

Mon. Nov. 21 Northwestern State Fifth Third Arena FSO 7 p.m.

Fri. Nov. 25 Marshall Fifth Third Arena ESPN3 7 p.m.

Tues. Nov. 29 Miami (Ohio) Fifth Third Arena FSO 7 p.m.

Fri. Dec. 2 at Georgia Athens, Ga. ESPNU 7 p.m.
Sat. Dec. 10 at Xavier Cincinnati, Ohio ESPN2 12:30 p.m.
Wed. Dec. 14 at Wright State Dayton, Ohio ESPN3 7 p.m.
Sat. Dec. 17 Radford Fifth Third Arena ESPN3 2 p.m.

Wed. Dec. 21 Arkansas-Pine Bluff  Fifth Third Arena FSO 7 p.m.

Fri. Dec. 23 Chicago State Fifth Third Arena FSO 7 p.m.

Thurs. Dec. 29 vs. Oklahoma US Bank Arena ESPNU 9 p.m.
Sun. Jan. 1 at Pittsburgh* Pittsburgh, Pa. BEN/FSO 7 p.m.
Wed. Jan. 4 Notre Dame* Fifth Third Arena BEN/FSO 7 p.m.

Sat. Jan. 7 St. John’s* Fifth Third Arena BEN/FSO 2 p.m.

Mon. Jan. 9 at Georgetown* Washington, D.C. ESPNU 9 p.m.
Sat.  Jan. 14 Villanova* Fifth Third Arena BEN/WKRC 12 p.m.

Wed. Jan. 18 at Connecticut* Storrs, Conn. ESPN2 7 p.m.
Sat. Jan. 21 at West Virginia* Morgantown, W. Va. ESPNU 3 p.m.
Mon. Jan. 23 Syracuse* Fifth Third Arena ESPN 7 p.m.

Sat. Jan. 28 at Rutgers* Piscataway, N.J. BEN/FSO 6 p.m.
Sat. Feb. 4 DePaul* Fifth Third BEN/FSO 7 p.m.

Wed.  Feb. 8 at St. John’s* New York, N.Y. ESPNU 7 p.m.
Sat. Feb. 11 at Marquette* Milwaukee, Wis. ESPNU 3 p.m.
Wed. Feb. 15 Providence* Fifth Third Arena ESPNU 9 p.m.

Sat. Feb. 18 Seton Hall* Fifth Third Arena BEN/FSO 4 p.m.

Thu. Feb. 23 Louisville* Fifth Third Arena ESPN or ESPN2 9 p.m.

Sun.  Feb. 26 at South Florida* Tampa, Fla. BEN/WKRC 12 p.m.
Wed.  Feb. 29 Marquette* Fifth Third Arena ESPN or ESPN2 7 p.m.

Sat.  Mar. 3 at Villanova* Villanova, Pa. ESPN or ESPN2 2 p.m.
 Mar. 6-10 BIG EAST Tournament New York, N.Y. ESPN or ESPN2 TBA
NCAA Tournament 

 Mar. 13-14 First Round Dayton, Ohio CBS TBA
 Mar. 15-18 Second and Third Round TBA-1 CBS TBA
 Mar. 22-25 Regional Semis and Finals  TBA-2 CBS TBA
 Mar. 31 & Apr. 2 Final Four New Orleans, La. CBS TBA 

Notes:

Home games are BOLD.

#-Presbyterian game time will be announced six to 12 days prior to event. 
*- BIG EAST Conference game
All game times are Eastern and subject to change.
FSO- Fox Sports Ohio; BEN - BIG EAST Network; WKRC- WKRC-TV (Local 12)
1-NCAA Tournament Second and Third Round sites: Albuquerque, N.M., Pittsburgh, Pa., Portland, Ore., Louisville, Ky., 
    Columbus, Ohio, Greensboro, N.C., Nashville, Tenn., Omaha, Neb.
2- NCAA  Tournament Regional sites: Boston, St. Louis, Atlanta, Phoenix 
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